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1.f54% cP2291 M b Ed B

1). HCP2291|77'51Pﬂ£iJkiﬁ7'jI%IP (I~ ED, ZIifﬁlJﬂlﬂﬁjjlc)z 168.1.30.

Internet Pmtocol\-"ersmn 4UCPHPV4} Properties

General |

You can get IP settings assigned autamatically if vour network supports
this capability, Ctherwise, vou need to ask your network, administrator
for the appropriate IP setkings.

(") Obkain an IP address automatically

@ Use the Following IP address:
IP address: 192,168, 1 . 30
Subnet mask: 255,255,255 . O

Default gateway:

Obkain N3 server address automatically
(@ Use the Following DMNS server addresses:

Preferred DS server:

Alternate DNS server:

[Jvalidate settings upon exit

[ o4 ] | Zancel |

2). EEFICP22914% i 2%

i Build 4024.17 (Loaded - <% &y [ |[E]2 . & [

RrsESREEE o > 3%
@E-|o-d|p-=

| s EmEEmR Crl) P~

] BB ETC3 AB EtherNetlP'(1 4ATRE) TR e | = I

4 | TC2 AB EtherNetlP
b (@l SYSTEM
=) MOTION

o rLC Search (Ethemnst)

Cancel

Search (Fieldbus)
[ cov
@ ANALYTICS
4 3o
“= Devices
i’ Mappings

[[]Set as Default

Connection Timeout (s)




3). fEW &P EtherNet/IPA GG, BARDER: fidiDevices)m, i
T

B EAREEE
AR = A C
SRR SR ETEE(Ctrl+)

R BESE"TC3 _AB_EtherNetlP"(1 ATRE)
4 0 TC3 AB EtherNetlP
b [l SYSTEM
k= MOTION

& ANALYTICS

4 Fj0
;,_ Mappings '+ i_ Esjp0il Ins.
0 H=iEEnG).. Shift+Alt+A
Add New Folder...

Export EAP Config File
Scan
FERE(P)

Paste with Links

{EInsert Device4l|3& 1 ¥5 fllEther /IP Adpter(Slave).

Insert Device X

Type: —---—“- EtherCAT ~ | Ok |

== EtherCAT tMaster
=% EtherCAT Slave Cancel
5 EtherCAT Automation Protocol (Netwark Variahles)

- EtherGAT Autamation Protocol via ELEEOT, EtherCAT
55 EtherGAT Simulation

L5 EtherCAT Open Mode Adapter

[H-EF Ethernet
[H-#5as Frofibus DP
[H-aggs Profinet
E
E
=

+-€iR CANopen Target Type

+-=g DeviceMet (JPConly

- I EtherNetr'IP @ G
() B anly
Al

MNarne: |Devic:e1 |

4). 7EDevice Found At 4 A A RORIZh, HHE(E 581)5 th BEIPHII 11



Device Found At X
(hone) | oK, |
Local Area Connection (TwinCAT-Intel PCl Ethernet Adapter (Gigabit .
Local Area Connection 2 [TwinCAT-Intel PCl Ethernet Adapter (Gigakit) #2) Cancel

@ Unused
Al
Help

A OKJE RS

BRSO ERREES - F X
SCRAY- R R AV
BT ERREER(Crl+y)

) #BEE"TC3 AB EtherNetlP"(1 ANEH)
4 1 TC3 AB EtherNetlP
P @l SYSTEM
¢ MOTION
of pLC
| SAFETY
m C++
il ANALYTICS
4 & vyo
4 % Devices
4 ¥ Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)
¥ Image

b 2 Inputs
> W Outputs
b &= Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)

&' Mappings

4). WEW & HIAdapter, IR TEDevice Found At £ Ak Pk 7 WM, MAC
Address )2 IP Addressit G Rl %A R, 7Ll S diSearch, &3]
AN, HE TR



BFRATTRAREIEE(Cr)
] S22 TC3_AB_EtherNetIP"(1 AAE)

4l TC3_AB_EtherNetlP @ OS (NDIS) Oeal O DPRAM

b @ SYSTEM
2 MOTION Description: |Lo(a| Area Connection 2 (TwinCAT-Intel PCI Ethernet Adapter (G‘
E@ pLc )
14 sareTy Device Name: |\DEVICE\(9A92A96C—1DOF*42A7—ABAB—5CD4E0002D25) ‘
i e Pl Bus/Slot: Search...
@ AnALYTICS

4 Evo MAC Address: |00 010554 ebad ‘ | Compatible Devices... |

4% Devices

T Devee T O T Ada 1P Address: [192.168.1.30 (255.255.255.0) ‘

T mage
> 0 Inputs [ Promiscuous Mode (use e, only)
b Outputs [Jvirtual Device Names
4 £2 Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)

b Inputs

> Hh Outputs (0 Adapter Reference

&' Mappings Adap

Freerun Cycle (ms):

General Adapter EtherNet/IP Sync Task Diag History DPRAM (Onling)

@ Network Adapter
@ OS (NDIS) (@):le () DPRAM

Description: ‘Local Area Connection 2 (TwinCAT-Intel PCI Ethernet Adapter {G|

Device Name: ‘ \DEVICEV{SAS2A96C-1D0OF-42A7-ABAB-5CD4E0002D 25}

MAC Add| pevice Found At

PAddres) [none) . » o
: : l o« Cancel |
/ (® Unused
Al
O Adapte
Adapter:
Help

Freerun Cycl

=T

5)~ Sync Task [T 45¥% &



General Adapter EtherNet/IP Sync Task Diag History DPRAM (Online)

Settings
@ Standard (via Mapping)

(O Special Sync Task

i Create new I/O Task
Sync Task
Name: ‘
Cycle ticks: ‘0 Ei | ms
Adjustable by Protocol
Priority: ‘0 E:

General Adapter EtherNet/IP Sync Task Diag History DPRAM (Online)

Settings
(O Standard (via Mapping)

@ Special Sync Task

[l Create new I/O Task | I

Insert Task >

Cancel

Prig

€ 56 URIRAS



General Adapter EtherNet/IP Sync Task Diag History DPRAM (Onling)

Settings
(O Standard (via Mapping)

@ Special Sync Task

Task 2 | Create new I/O Task
Sync Task
Name: ‘Task 2
Cycle ticks: ‘1 = |1.00[} ms

Adjustable by Protocol

Priority: 1 =

6) MU E

IPHuHE 5 E

AeEi-o-a|p
BERASEAREERE(Crl+) P~
3 BBRISEE'TC3_AB_EtherNetlP"(1 ATRE)
4 o TC3_AB_EtherNetlP Index Flags ~ Value
b ﬂ SYSTEM - 8000:0 Settings (Box 1) M RO >43 <
[ MOTION 8000:01 MRO  0x0001 (1)
PLC 8000:03 e MRW  Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP...
@1 SAFETY 8000:04 Device Type MRO  0x000C (12)
[ c++ 8000:05 Vendor ID 0x006C (108)
[ AnALYTICS 8000:06 Product Code 0x1888 (6280)
4« @wo 8000:07 Revision a1
4 % Devices 8000:08 Serial Number 0x00000000 (0)
4 & Doviceiacs Hp Adapjén) 8000:20 MAC Address 02000154 FB AD
1 8+ :"’59: 8000:21 1P Address I 0.0.0.0 l
sl 8000:22 Change IP Address X
Tt fang.2
. 8000:25 IP Address 192 . 188 . 1 33
¥ state Cancel
> @ Outputs 8000:26
&% Mappings 8000:27 ;
8000:28 MultiCast TTL MRW 1
8000:29 MultiCast UDP Checksum MRW  FALSE
8000:2A Forward Class3 to AmsP... MRW  DISABLED
8000:2B Advanced Slave Options MRW  0x0000 (0)
+ 9000:0 Slave Info (Box 1) RO >43 <

1P 5 5 SE A RS



General Settings

Slave Settings

Index Name Flags Value
- 8000:0 Slave Settings (Box 1) M RO =43 <
8000:01 Slave Number M RO 0x0001 (1)
8000:03 Product Name MRW  Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP...
8000:04 Device Type M RO 0x000C (12)
8000:05 Vendor ID MRCO  0x006C (108)
8000:06 Product Code M RO 0x1888 (6280)
8000:07 Revision M RO 3.1
8000:08 Serial Number M RO 0x00000000 (0)
8000:20 MAC Address M RO 02 0001 54 EB AD
IP Address 192.168.1.33
8000:22 Network Mask MRW  0.0.0.0
8000:23 Gateway Address MRW  0.0.0.0
8000:24 DHCP Max Retries MRW 0O
8000:25 TCPR/IPTTL M RW 128
8000:26 TCP/IP UDP Checksum MRW  TRUE
8000:27 TCP/IP TCP Timeout MRW 30 Seconds
8000:28 MultiCast TTL M RW 1
8000:29 MultiCast UDP Checksum MRW  FALSE
8000:2A Forward Class3 to AmsP... M RW  DISABLED
8000:2B Advanced Slave Options MRW  0x0000 (0)
+-9000:0 Slave Info (Box 1) RO =43 <
Network Maski% &

General Settings

Slave Settings

Index Name Flags Value

- 8000:0 Slave Settings (Box 1) M RO =43 <
8000:01 Slave Number M RO 0x0001 (1)
8000:03 Product Name M RW  Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP...
8000:04 Device Type M RO 0x000C (12)
8000:05 Vendor ID M RO 0x006C (108)
8000:06 Product Code M RO 0x1888 (6280)
8000:07 Revision M RO 31
8000:08 Serial Number M RO 0x00000000 (0}
8000:20 MAC Address M RO 02 00 01 54 EB AD
8000:21 IP Address MERW  192.168.1.33
8000:22 Network Mask M RW Fi?m
8000:2
800021 Change Network Mask . K
8000:2] — 1
8000:2¢  netwark Mask: I| %5 . 255 . 255 . 1 || S
8000:21 Cancel
B8000:2
8000:29 MultiCast UDP Checksum M RW  FALSE
8000:2A Forward Class3 to AmsP... M RW  DISABLED
8000:2B Advanced Slave Options M RW  0x0000 (0)

+9000:0 Slave Info (Box 1) RO > 43 <




Network Maski 7€ 58 &% J5 IR &

General Settings

Slave Settings

Index
- 8000:0
8000:01
8000:02
8000:04
8000:05
8000:06
8000:07
8000:08
8000:20
8000:21
= 2000:22
8000:23
8000:24
8000:25
8000:26
8000:27
8000:28
8000:29
8000:2A
8000:2B
+--9000:0

7)~ VRHNI0 AE A

Name

Slave Settings (Box 1)
Slave Number
Product Name
Device Type

Vendor ID

Product Code
Revision

Serial Number

MAC Address

IP Address

Network Mask
Gateway Address
DHCP Max Retries
TCRAPTTL

TCP/IP UDP Checksum
TCP/IP TCP Timeout
MultiCast TTL
MultiCast UDP Checksum

Forward Class3 to AmsP...

Advanced Slave Options
Slave Info (Box 1)

Flags

M RO
M RO
M RwW
M RO
M RO
M RO
M RO
M RO
M RO
M RW

M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
M RW
RO

Value
=43 <
0x0001 (1)
Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP...
0x000C (12)
0x006C (108)
0x1888 (6280)

3.1

0x00000000 (0)
020001 54 EB AD
192.168.1.33
255.255.255.0
0.0.0.0

0

128

TRUE

30 Seconds

1

FALSE

DISABLED

0x0000 (0)

=43 <

4 iBOX1(TC EtherNet/IP Slave), i iiAppend 10 Assembly.



B EaIREEE
RE-|o-ap=
EEERESREERE(Crl)
] R753E'TC3_AB EtherNetlP’(1 ATIE)
4 ]l TC3_AB EtherNetlP

b @] SYSTEM
=l MOTION
Bl rLC
|| SAFETY
L‘ﬁ C++
|8 AnALYTICS
4 & o
4 "% Devices
4 =+ Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)
#H Image
b T Inputs

1 Inputs
¥ State
> [ Outputs

&’ Mappings

4 Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)

Sl TC3 AB EtherNetlP # X

General Settings

CQE-| o8| g
BEENIERFEESR(CU )
R BRAE"TC3_AB_EtherNetlP"(1 -NEE)
4 TC3_AB_EtherNetlP
b @l SYSTEM
{1 MOTION
B3 picC
|& saFeTY
Q C++
@ AnALYTICS
4 o
4 "% Devices
4 == Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)
28 Image
P Inputs
> W Outputs
4 £2 Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)
4 [ Inputs
¥ State
> [ Outputs
b B Assembly 1 (Input/Output)
&’ Mappings

8). s lInputsfOutputs

p =
Slave Settings
Index Name Flags
- 8000:0 Slave Settings (Box 1) M RO
8000:01 Slave Number M RO
8000:03 Product Name M RW
8000:04 Device Type M RO
8000:05 Vendor ID M RO
8000:06 Product Code M RO
B8000:07 Revision M RO
8000:08 Serial Number M RO
8000:20 MAC Address M RO
8000:21 IP Address M RwW
8000:22 Network Mask M RW
8000:23 Gateway Address M RW
Append 10 Assembly ] RW
o RW
Export EDS File
RW
Save Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave) As... RW
o FEERG).. Shift+Alt+A  |RW
Insert Existing ltem... RW
X BBV Del dlad
RW
L=\ ctrl+C 2
B =15ig)) Ctrl+X |
FERE(P) Ctrl+V
Paste with Links
= Independent Project File
= Disable
Change Id...
| @

Name:

Type:

Comment:

[Assembly 1 (Input/Output)|

‘IOAssemhly

Disabled

Create symbols



% fiInputsfii A\

FfiiiInputs, s IIHETO
4 & vyo
4 % Devices
4 == Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)
*% Image
b 1 Inputs
> Bl Qutputs
4 3= Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)
4 L Inputs
¥ State
p Bl Outputs
4 [ Assembly 1 (Input/Output)
4 B [nputs

Ins

tate | O FhETER(W)...

4 R Outputs Recalc Addresses

B+ ConnCtrl
@’ Mappings

R AN IR T RS -

Insert Variable

General

Marme:

Start Address: Byte: B .

LI

Bit:

‘ Multiple:

1 =

0 =

Cancel

[ ] Show Al

Data Type

BIT

BITS

BOOL

BYTE
E_Ax5000_F_D275_ActiveFeedbackAndMemany
EFlcPersistentStatus

SINT

TelothgttCos

USINT
OPY2_TIMESTAMPSTATUS
E Ax5000 F 0150 Connector

»Size

L =
)

[ R e T e

MName Space ~

Axb000
FLC

0
AXE000 v

Search Type: | | Create Array Type...

Create String Type...

HAAR e i R i e N B . Bl 7P i e 78N INTR AN .




Insert Variable

Cancel

[ ] Shaow All

General

Mame: |Var?

Stant Address: Bryie:

{5 F B A2 5 Hhuohk Bp AT

Data Tyre FEE MNarme Space
SIMNT 1
LISINT 1
E_AX5000_F_M&0_Parameternterface 2 AxRO00

UINT_B_16
DINT

LDINT

(4
Z
4
INTERFACE_TFE 4
4
UINT 0 32 4

WE e R IR .
4 & o

4 % Devices
4 == Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)

28 Image
b =3 Inputs
> W Outputs
4 = Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)
4 [ Inputs
# State
b [ Outputs
4 0 Assembly 1 (Input/Output)
4 1 Inputs
# ConnState
* Var7
#! Var 8
# Var 9
# Var 10
# Var 11
# Vari2
#® Var 13
#* Var 14
winoutputsi

FidiOutputs, R IIHT

Search Type: |int Create Array Type...

i Create String Type...




4 &0
4 %% Devices
4 == Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)

8 Image
P = Inputs
b @l Outputs
4 == Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)
4 [ Inputs
¥ State
b Bl Outputs
4 1 Assembly 1 (Input/Output)
P

ia s
@ Mappings Recalc Addresses

R AN IR T RS o

Insert Variable
General
MName: | Multiple: 1 o= Cancel
Start Address: Bvte: B = Bit 0 =
[ ] Show Al
Data Type »Size MNarme Space ~
E_Ax5000_F_0150_kcdType 2 AxE000D
E_AX5000_F_M&0_Parameterinterface 2 AxR0O00
E_AX5000_F_0150_Processinterdface 2 AxR000
E_AxE000_F_0150_SensortdodeDataDescription 2 AxR0O00
E_AxE000_F_2000_SafetyOption 2 AxE000D
E_AxE000_5_0032_Operationkode 2 AxE000D
E_BACnetOh|Type 2 BAChet
E_BACnetPropldentifier 2 BACnet
ETeWatchdoghccumulationType 2
INT 2
RTIME STATEFLAGS 2 ad
Search Type: | | Create Array Type... Create String Type...

HARBE IR F R BE B . #l7 T 8E T8N INTRAL %t .




Insert Variable

ne

General

Mame: |\far15 | ultiple:

Start Address: Byte: Ig

{ R B2 46 sk B AT

ERE

1

Y
-

Cancel

[ ] Show Al

Data Type
E_AxB000_F_0150_McdTwpe
E_AXROO0_F_0150_Farameterlinterdace
E_AXRO0D0_F 0150_Processlnterface
E_AxB000_F_0150_SensortodeDataDescription
E_Ax5000_F_2000_SafetyOption
E_AxB000_5_0032_Operationtode
E_BACnetOb|Type

E_BACnetPropldentifier
ETowatchdogaccumulation Tyne

»Eize

Mame Space ~
AxE000
AxE000
AxE000
AxE000
AxE000
AxE000
BAChet
BAChet

[T

[t Sav i ot T a T o T ot T e T e T e T e O e |

Search Type: | Create Arrﬁ!},:r T_ype_._ [

Create String Twpe...

WE 58 LG RPRAS o
4 & 1/0
4 % Devices
4 == Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter)
% Image
b Inputs
> BN Outputs
4 3= Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave)
4 L Inputs
® State
p [ Outputs
4 [ Assembly 1 (Input/Qutput)
b Inputs
4 W Outputs
B ConnCtrl
- Var 15
B~ Var 16
B Var 17
- Var 18
B Var 19
- Var 20
- Var 21
B~ Var 22

9). Reload Devices & 7 N % % &




¥l ESH %€ )5, Reload Devices BB EK 1545
e | ¥ | @ ||®| & | TC3 AB EtherNetlP - CP-54EBAC -

Reload Devices TC3_AB EtherNetlP +# X

! Build 4024.17 (Loaded ~ =

4|

Reload Devices B 51N # 1% & 5¢ 15 LIRS .

General Settings

Slave Settings

Index Name Flags Value

+- 8000:0 Slave Settings (Box 1) M RO =43 <

=+ 8001:0 10 Assembly 1 Settings MRO =12<

= 9000:0 Slave Info (Box 1) RO =43 <
90... Slave Number RO 0x0001 (1)
80... Product Name RO Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP..,
90... Device Type RO 0x000C (12)
90... VendorID RO 0x006C (108)
90... Product Code RO 0x1888 (6280)
90... Revision RO 3.1
90... Serial Number RO OxADEB5401 (-13770...

192.168.1.33

90... Network Mask RO 255.255.255.0
90... Gateway Address RO 0.0.0.0
90... DHCP Max Retries RO ]
90... TCP/IPTTL RO 128
80... TCP/IP UDP Checksum RO TRUE
80... TCP/IP TCP Timeout RO 30 Seconds
90... MultiCast TTL RO 1
90... MultiCast UDP Checksum RO FALSE
90... Forward Class3 to AmsP... RO DISABLED
90... Advanced Slave Options RO 0x0000 (O

9). HIYEEDSC A

47 17BOX1(EtherNet/IP Slave), sitdiExport EDS File.



4 & o

i 90... VendorID RO Oxt
4 iz Devices 90... Product Code RO ox’
4 = Device 1(TC3 EIP Adapter) ap... Retkisi RO 3.1
%% Image .
a+ 90... Serial Number RO Ox
E = aputs 90.. MAC Address RO 02
QuipuLis - 90... 1P Address RO 19;
Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP Slave) ot
T Thpu! Append 10 Assembly :
0.0
% State \ l Export EDS File 0
b . i S Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP S| A
4 1 Assembly 1 (Input/Output) ave Box 1 (TC EtherNet/| ave) As... 121
> i Inputs o FERERG).. Shift+Alt+A  |TR
4 W Outputs Insert Existing Item... ?O
- ConnCtrl X R Del
- Var 15 FAl
B Var 16 E'I—j () Ctrl+C DIs
B+ Var 17 & =m Ctrl+X 0x(
- Var 18 FERE(P) Ctri+V
- Var 19 Paste with Links
B Var 20
B Var 21 ldl Independent Project File
- Var 22 = Disable
k] <
4 ma Mappings . Change Id...
."5 [Task 2 - Device 1 (TC3 EIP Adapter), — 1

M iiExport EDS File /5 HIIR 2
TcXaeShell

o Create detailed Electronic Device Description?

Click "YES' for detailed EDS-File {only valid for current config!)
Click 'NO" for generic EDS-File (valid for any config!)

&(N) BV

M “17 Ja, EFFEDSHITRAFHAT



1T « =@ » TwinCAT3BITF6280fFE/5AB 1769-L33E... v O | #EE"TwinCAT3IEIITF6280...

agl - it B

W e N ER fEHE et F

o ERz TC3 AB EtherNetlP 2021/11/13 B:48  Srigs=
30

B

= Bs

¥ =

b ER

=" ¥ <

pog=={(")HlIBox 1 (TC EtherNet IP Slave) 20211113 103225.eds

{H=2580(T):  TwinCAT Electronic Data Sheet - EDS File (*.eds)

L RAF JE RARES o

TcXaeShell *

EDS File: Box 1 (TC EtherNet_IP Slave) 20211113 _103225.eds
successful created!

B

10). BiH ARG E

HiiliActivate Configuration{%4ll, #iE R4HCHE -
i Build40é4.1?(LM“|3l \_|::‘ﬁ| TC3 AB EtherNetlP  ~ CP-S4EBAC

#i i Activate Configuration /5 IR 25

TcXaeShell >

o Restart TwinCAT System in Run Mode

T | By




R E fa BRAS
* Build 4024.17 (Loaded ~ = fa | [ 5] | |'.“ﬁ| TC3 AB FtherNetlP  ~ CP-S4EBAC

Restart TwinCAT System¥g 7~ # /5 5% .

FARCP229 1 A BEE LA B e 1 o



2.AB 1769-L33ERM = 35 At B

1), ZHRARARAC B 58 R 4 I EDS SCA -

% F&Tools,

“Fiha Edit  Wiew Search

S iHEDS Hardware Installation Tool.

T IOEDS

xE & =8B

Offline
Ma Forces
Mo Edits

. 7 RUN
Y [T ok
T [ BAT
2 ™ 10

curity

umentation Languages...

Imp
Expo

=53 Contraller TCI_AB_FtherMetlP
E Controller Tags

[ Controller Fault Handler
Powver-Up Handler

=47 Tasks

= £ MainTask

528 MainProgram
Unscheduled Prograrms / Phases
=5 Motion Groups

Lo | Ungrouped fxes

[0 Add-On Instructions

-4 Data Types

E 53 User-Defined

' £33 Strings

L [O§ Add-On-Defined

Predefined

3 Module-Defined

----- Trends

=48 I¥0 Configuration

=50 1769 Bus

-2 E

b {0 1769-L33ERM TC3_AR_EtherlMetlP

TeRCRBsRCRES

- [0 [0] 1769-L33ERM TC3_AE_EtherhetP

Idotion
Marnitor Equiprrent Phases

Custom Tools,..

Translate PLC-5/5LC 2.0

ControlFLAEH

Logiz CPU Security Tool

Logiz5000 Clock Update Tool

Logix5000 Task Manitor

DeviceMet Tag Generatar

Compare Tool

RSLogix 3000 IECG1131-3 Translation Tool
Tag Data Monitor Tool

Tag Upload Download Tool

R3LogixS000 Data Preserved Download Tool

i EDS Hardware Installation Tool Ji5 RS -




[

Rockwell Automation's EDS Wizard

Welcome to Rockwell
Automation's EDS Wizard

The EDS Wizard allowes you to:
| reqister EDS-based devices.
- unreqgister a device.
- change the graphic images azzociated with a device,
- create an EDS file from an unknown device,

inlead EDS filafa] -2k
upload ELD el s)-st

ared in a device

To continue click Mest

Cancel |

A Next

Rockwell Automation's EDS Wizard

Options
What task do pou want to complete?

" Register an EDS filgfs).
iThizs option will add a device[z) to our database

Uriregister a device.
Thiz option will remove a device that h,

een reqgistered by an EDS file from
our databasze.

;’Q’ﬁn 7 Create an EDS file.
/ﬁ'-'_ This option creates 5 new EDS file that allow
: device.

A=  Upload EC
E Thiz o

ur zoftware to recoghize your

12 EDIS filefz]'stdked nthe device

< Back Mewut » Cancel

WP — T, il Next




| Rockwell Automation's EDS Wizard

Registration

Electranic: Data Sheet file(s] will be added to your system for use in Rockwell
Autaomation applications.

& Register a single file

directory of EDS files Lok jrsubfalders

wiﬂ- Desktop »

Organize = Mew folder

¥ Favarites = AEPROGRAM
B Desktop . File folder
L_H. Downloads

] Recent Blaces ARMWK19085Y1.0.202 18624

File folder

I Libraries A hmi
Documents £ . File folder
Ji Pusic ]
[E=] Pictures D&t FEAAIDS
! \ideos . File folder

linel

18 Computer File folder

&, IN-0303-0010 . 2020-11-0001% (¢

Eox 1 (TC EtherlMet IP
Slave) 20211113 103225 s

ﬁ Metwork

WeFEE R EDS A



Rockwell &utomation's EDE YWizard @

Reagistration
Electronic Data Sheet filelz] will be added to wour system for uge in Rockwell
Automation applications.

' Feqgister a single file

" Reqister a directary of EDS files [

MNamed:
C:\]zershddminiztratorhDesktop'Box 1 [TC Ethertet_IP Slave] 2021111 Browse... |

i_ “If there is an icon file [icao) with the same name as the file[z] you are reqgiztering
then thiz image will be azsociated with the device,

To perform an installation test an the file[z). click Mext

< Back Mext » Cancel

A iiNext

Raockwell Automation's EDEWizard @

EDS5 File Installation Test Results
This test evaluates each EDS file for emors it the EDS file. This test does not
guarantee EDS file walidity,

E--@ Installation Test Results
R E ohuzerzhadministratorhdesklopibos 1 [t ethemet_ip slave]_20211113_103225.eds

Wiew file...
< Back | Mewt » | Cancel

siiNext, FIked EbR 7



| Rockuiell Automation's EDS Wizard

Change Graphic Image
'ou can change the graphic image that is aszociated with a device.

Praduct T ypes

Cancel | Browse. .

MoK

Change Graphic Image
Y'ou can change the araphic image that iz aszociated with a device,

Product Types

MI E@ Communications Adapter
Bew 1 (TC Etheet/AP Slave]

< Back Mest » Cancel

M iiNext



i i)

- Rockuell Automation's ED;SWizard' @

Final Task Summary
Thiz iz a review of the tazk pou want to complete.

S e wonld like ta 1 the following d
Bowx 1 [TC EtherMet/IP Slave]

¢ Back I Mext » I Cancel

M iiNext
o eIl At s tians £ DS Wizard. == i

ou have successfully completed the EDS Wwizard.

IR |||"|||.

i i Finish5g % .
2). ¥NINEtherNetIP KA 4% o s i Mt fs i

# diEthernet/5, AiidiNew Module



ORI

=55 Contraller TC3_AB_EtherMetlP
L Cantroller Tags
[ Cantraller Fault Handler
L.[23 Power-Up Handler
555 Tasks
5@ MainTask
EE& MainPrograrm
L[ Unscheduled Prograrms f Phases
-5 Mation Groups
P Ungrouped fuxes
----- [ Add-0On Instructions
5] Data Types
Eﬁ User-Defired
@Eﬁ Strings
@ Add-On-Defined

Cﬁ Predefined

m
(]

=158 IO Configuration

- 1769 Bus

B Paste Chrl+4/
Properties Alt+Enter
Print »

HAIEDSCF, AiiCreate




Catalog | Madule Discovery | Favorites

Show Filters %

IBOX ]{l Clear Filters |
Catal [ ripti

or

tegor

41

alth

1 af 219 Madule Types Found

3 | '
Add to Favorites

[ Clase on Create

[ Cose | [ hebo ]

M iliCreate

[

General® [Conneqtio_n_ I Module Info I Irternet Pratacol I Part Configuratior

Ethermet Address

Type: Box 1 (TC EtherMet/IP Slave]
Yendar: Beckhoff Autamation GmbH
Parent: Local

Description:

Module D efinition

Revisiar: A1

Electranic Keying: Compatible Module

(7 Private Metwark;:

Connections: Azzembly 1: Inputs and Outputs (Exclusiv...

132.168.1.

Status: Creating

LCancel ] l Help




A4, 47 UAEE I E. BOEIPHE, ZIPHHE N7E (5 4ECP2291 Slave 1
E T HIPHBAL .

General Settings

Slave Settings

Index Name Flags Value
- 8000:0 Slave Settings (Box 1) M RO =43 <
8000:01 Slave Number M RO 0x0001 (1)
8000:03 Product Name MRW  Box 1 (TC EtherNet/IP...
8000:04 Device Type M RO 0x000C (12)
8000:05 Vendor ID M RO 0x006C (108)
8000:06 Product Code M RO 0x1888 (6280)
8000:07 Revision M RO 3.1
8000:08 Serial Number M RO 0x00000000 (0)
8000:20 MAC Address M RO 02 0001 54 EB AD
IP Address 192.168.1.33
8000:22 Network Mask MRW  0.0.0.0
8000:23 Gateway Address MRW  0.0.0.0
8000:24 DHCP Max Retries MRW 0O
8000:25 TCPR/IPTTL M RW 128
8000:26 TCP/IP UDP Checksum MRW  TRUE
8000:27 TCP/IP TCP Timeout MRW 30 Seconds
8000:28 MultiCast TTL M RW 1
8000:29 MultiCast UDP Checksum MRW  FALSE
8000:2A Forward Class3 to AmsP... M RW  DISABLED
8000:2B Advanced Slave Options MRW  0x0000 (0)
+-9000:0 Slave Info (Box 1) RO =43 <

BEE SE A RS .



-3 Controller TCI_AB_EtherMetIP
Cantroller Tags

1 Contraller Fault Handler
o3 Powver-Up Handler

-5 Tasks

E| 8 MainTask

E a MainPrograrm

£1-E5 Mation Groups
Ungrouped fxes

----- [ Add-0n Instructions

£1-5] Data Types

@ User-Defined

@ﬁ Strings

O Add-On-Defined

L3 Predefined

O Module-Defined

= Trends

-5 IO Configuration

- 1768 Bus

E% Ethernet

o3 Unscheduled Prograrns f Phases

{0 [0] 1769-L33ERM TCI_AB_EtherMetlP

{0 1769-L33ERM TC3_AB_FtherMetIP

3). KFABPLCH NTELE, T#iALE

Path: I <honey

iEREREE

Offline 0. ™ RuN
Mo Forces r. : S.ET
Mo Edits =% 1
| Controller Organizer
2 2E3 Controller TCI_AB_EtherMetlP
% Controller Tags
L‘%;. Contraller Fault Handler

Power-Up Handler

L3 MainProgram
Unscheduled Progrars f Phases
5 Motion Graups
L3 Ungrouped dxes
Add-On Instructions
(=145 Data Types

g, User-Defined

% Strings

O Add-On-Defined
% Predefined

% Module-Defined
Trends

-4 /O Configuration
S 1769 Bus

=8

£ Ethernet
0 1769-L33ERM TC3_AB_EtherhetlP
i 006C_000C_1888 TCIAR

115 Go Online

- [0] 1769-L33ERM TC3_AR_EtherNetlP

Autobrowse | Refresh |
] \yorkstation, CP-54EBAC
#5  Linx Gateways, Ethern =

CornpactBus, Compactlogix Syste
- TTemee T T RER TR B e mer.
) 192.168,1.3, Kinetix 6500, S0 Drive, 2004-EN02D-MO150/2004-
i) 192.168.1.5, Kinetix 6500, 0 Drive, 2094-EN02D-M0150/2094-
i) 192.168.1.7, Kinetix 6500, S0 Drive, 2094-EN02D-M0150,2004-

< M 3

Path: AB_ETHIP-1\192.168.1.10
Path in Project: <nones

| Clear Project Path ‘



Connected Ta Ga Orline

Qffline Project:

File:

Dptions. | General | Date/Time | Msjor Fauls | Minor Fauts | File | Nonvolatie Memory|

Condition:  The open project doesn't match the project in the controller.

Connected Controller:
Controller Hame: - AFWE,
Controller Type:  1765-L33ERM 8 CompactLogixb333ERM Controller
Comm Path: AB_ETHIP-1M92.168.1.10
Senial Mumber:  EO4B4E1E
Security: Ma Pratection

Contraller Mame: TC3_AB_EtheretlP
Contraller Type:  1763-L33ERM CompactLogisb333ERKM Contraller

_..miniztratoriDesktop\ABPROGRAMMVT C3_ABR_EtherMetlP ACD

Senial Mumber:  <nones
Security: Mo Protection

r Dovnload l[ Select File.. | | Cancel | |

Help

A iiDownload

Connected To Go Online

Optiong i__l;“;;._g!
Condition: Th

Connected Co
Co
Co
Co
Se
Se

Qffline Project:
Ca
Ca
Fileg
Se
Se

- Download

Download offline project 'TC3_AE_EtherMetlP* to the contraller.

Connected Controller:

M arme: APWE

Type: 1763-L33ERMAA CompactLogisb333ERM Controller
Fath: AB_ETHIP-1M 92168110

Serial Mumber:  E048461E

Security: Mo Protection

L\. The controller iz in Bemote Run mode. The mode will be changed to
Remote Program prior to download.

DAMGER: Al active motion axmes will be tumed off prior o download,

k= b=

DAMGER: This contraller is the aystem time master. Serva axes in
synchronized controllers, in this chassiz or other chassis, may be
turned off.

1, DANGER: Unexpected hazardous mation of machinery may accur,

Some devices maintain independent configuration settingz that are
not loaded to the device during the downlaad of the controller.

Werify these devices [drives, network devices, Srd party products)
hawe been properly loaded before placing the contraller into run mode.

Failure to load proper configuration could result in mizaligned data and
unexpected equipment operation,

[Download] I Cancel | | Help

i e I Al e ] LS |

_S?:|

Help |

A iiDownload




RELagex 5000

l . Dorne downloading, Change controller mode back to Rernote Run?

REYES, #PLCIRZSF A NRunikZS .



|
Rem Run [ W FunMode W

Mo Foroes b, M Controller OF, @

[T Battery OK.

|N-:- Edits 2| m 0ok
@ Cantraller Qrganizer ~ 0 X
2 || =53 Controller TC3_AB_EtherMetP
% Controller Tags
[Li [T Controller Fault Handler

----- 3 Powver-Up Handler

=53 Tasks
EI 3 MainTask

3 MainProgram
[ Unscheduled Programs f Phases
-3 Motion Groups

-4 Data Types

£ User-Defined

3 Strings

£ Add-On-Defined

3 Predefined

L, Module-Defined

----- 3 Trends

-3 IF0 Configuration
=-E 1769 Bus

¢ L. [0] 1769-L33ERM TC3_AR_EtherMetlP

-5 Ethernet

Uz unning

Wk Bl Statust YRunning R4, X Ui {4 5 AB T4 i EthernetI P il
v

FEFE ) SR 25 n] LU RIS I AR
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